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Digging deeper into our assumptions…..



The Product Space





Lego World

Real World



PRODUCTS and capabilities



COUNTRIES and capabilities



Countries Capabilities Products



Countries Products



How good is a country’s bucket of Legos?

How many different type of pieces you have in your bucket?



We can try to grasp complexity, 
quantitative and scientifically,
as a problem of network
structure.
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Intuition



1.- A Country

2.- with many 
different Legos 
(capabilities)

3.- should make
many products
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Getting Technical



THE DATA

RCAcp

Mcp

Mcp = 1 if RCA>= R*
Mcp = 0 otherwise
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Diversification k0

Average Ubiquity
of a Country’s 

 Products

 k1
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Dataset 1 (Year 2000) Feenstra 129 countries 772 products (SITC‐4)
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(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11)
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Predictors

GDP per capita 

 

ppp

 

(1985)

‐0.00176 0.000993 ‐0.00206 ‐0.00154 ‐0.00249 ‐0.00223 ‐0.00470 ‐0.00233 ‐0.00244 ‐0.00238 ‐0.00242

(‐0.794) (0.533) (‐0.882) (‐0.497) (‐0.735) (‐0.688) (‐1.478) (‐0.758) (‐0.849) (‐0.804) (‐0.831)

Entropy

 

(1985)
0.00660*** 0.00828** 0.00200 0.00322

(3.650) (2.600) (0.931) (0.896)

Herfindahl 

 

(1985)
‐0.0273*** 0.0116 ‐0.00414 0.00723

(‐2.765) (0.760) (‐0.406) (0.454)

k

 

(1985)
6.62e‐05**

(2.080)

k1
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‐0.000612

(‐0.749)

k4
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0.00169***

(2.866)

k5
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(1.737)

k8
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(3.075)
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0.890***

(2.713)

k18

 

(1985)
0.401*** 38.88*** 35.05** 37.26*** 35.57***

(3.453) (2.952) (2.618) (2.849) (2.643)

k19

 

(1985)
1127*** 1017** 1080*** 1033***

(2.928) (2.603) (2.829) (2.632)

Constant 0.0114 0.0137 0.00650 0.0338 ‐0.735* ‐19.29*** ‐69.21*** ‐23801*** ‐21475** ‐22808*** ‐21801***
(0.751) (0.776) (0.437) (0.922) (‐1.883) (‐2.807) (‐3.454) (‐2.940) (‐2.610) (‐2.834) (‐2.633)

N 97 97 97 97 97 97 97 97 97 97 97

Adjusted R2 0.195 0.115 0.192 0.118 0.206 0.247 0.202 0.274 0.274 0.268 0.268

Method of Reflections: 20 year Growth



Method of Reflections: 5 year growth, fixed country effects
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Predictors

GDP per capita 

 

ppp

 

(85,90,95,00)

‐0.0585*** ‐0.0581*** ‐0.0595*** ‐0.0773*** ‐0.0863*** ‐0.0891*** ‐0.0651*** ‐0.0899*** ‐0.0868*** ‐0.0884*** ‐0.0867***

(‐7.911) (‐7.721) (‐8.072) (‐10.11) (‐11.28) (‐11.78) (‐8.337) (‐11.89) (‐11.39) (‐11.58) (‐11.40)
Entropy

 

(85,90,95,00)
0.0134*** 0.0247*** 0.00706** 0.0142**

(4.478) (4.037) (2.453) (2.435)
Herfindahl

 

(85,90,95,00)
‐0.0390*** 0.0585** ‐0.0181 0.0360

(‐2.842) (2.117) (‐1.435) (1.410)
k

 

(85,90,95,00)
0.000223***

(3.710)
k1

 

(85,90,95,00)
0.00238***

(6.549)
k4
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0.000537***

(2.922)
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0.00366***

(9.287)
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0.000611***

(2.801)
k9
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0.00410***

(8.998)
k18

 

(85,90,95,00)
‐0.000535*** 0.000601*** 0.000653*** 0.000618*** 0.000673***

(‐2.808) (2.801) (3.051) (2.879) (3.141)
k19

 

(85,90,95,00)
0.00419*** 0.00395*** 0.00410*** 0.00389***

(8.799) (8.164) (8.521) (8.031)
Constant 0.467*** 0.514*** 0.429*** 0.594*** 0.588*** 0.589*** 0.651*** 0.596*** 0.543*** 0.585*** 0.511***

(7.427) (8.147) (6.592) (9.546) (8.165) (8.070) (8.203) (8.310) (7.315) (8.133) (6.583)
Observations 451 451 451 451 451 451 451 451 451 451 451

Within R2 0.2071 0.1784 0.2179 0.2991 0.3379 0.3373 0.1779 0.3372 0.3494 0.3415 0.3535
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Other Great Transformers… TUR, THA
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Theoretical Prediction 1: The diversification of a country increases with 

 the number of capabilities that country has.
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Theoretical Prediction 2: The ubiquity of a product decreases with the 

 number of capabilities it requires.
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Theoretical Prediction 3:

 

The ubiquity of a country’s products decreases with that country’s 

 
level of diversification.
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Bonus: A Poverty Trap Model

Hausmann and Hidalgo (2010) in preparation



Coordination Problem



Method of Reflections: Predicts network properties of future products

Hidalgo, Hausmann (2009) PNAS



Method of Reflections: Predicts network properties of future products
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